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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2149  

TO BE ANSWERED ON – 29-07-2022 

 

IMPLEMENTATION OF NRHM AND NUHM IN JHARKHAND 

 

2149. DR. NISHIKANT DUBEY 

 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state: 

(a) the details of the funds allocated/ released/ utilised for various programmes running 

under the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) and National Urban Health Mission 

(NUHM) for strengthening or upgrading of health sector in Jharkhand during each of 

the last three years and the current year, scheme-wise; 

(b) whether Government has received the utilisation report from the State Government 

during the above said period; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the corrective measures taken in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY 

WELFARE 

(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR) 

 

(a) to (d): Details of the Central Releases and Expenditure under National Rural Health 

Mission (NRHM) and National Urban Health Mission (NUHM) for the State of Jharkhand 

during F.Y. 2019-20 to 2022-23 is at Annexure.  

The State of Jharkhand has submitted Financial Management Reports (FMRs) up to March-

2022. Further, Audited Utilisation Certificates up to F.Y. 2020-21 and Provisional 

Utilisation Certificates for the F.Y. 2021-22 have been received from the State of 

Jharkhand.  

 

 



Annexure 

Jharkhand - Central Release and Expenditure under National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) and National Urban Health 

Mission (NUHM)  
 

[Rs. In crore] 

S.No. Particulars 

2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 

Central 

Release 
Expenditure 

Central 

Release 
Expenditure 

Central 

Release 
Expenditure 

Central 

Release 
Expenditure 

A. 
National Rural Health 

Mission (NRHM)  
815.73 1068.98 596.02 984.73 635.26 1142.47 

31.84 31.84 

B. 
National Urban Health 

Mission (NUHM) 
14.91 21.13 6.78 14.97 4.92 34.08 

 

Note: 
1. The above releases relate to Central Govt. Grants & do not include State share contribution. 

2. The above data is updated up to 04.07.2022 and is provisional. 

3. Expenditure includes expenditure against Central Release, State release & unspent balances at the beginning of the year. It is as per the Financial Management Report 

(FMR) submitted by the State/UT. 

4. Under NHM, pools have been merged from FY 2022-23 onwards. 


